Established: Calcutta Dhaka (HO) Dinajpur Br. Chittagong Br. Satkhira Br. Comilla Br. Brahmanbaria Br. Netrokona Br. Sirajganj Br. Khulpa	1905 1947 1974 1979 1980 1981 1984 1984	"জীবনেও সাথী, মরণেও সাথী"  আঞ্জুমান মুফিদুল ইসলাম  (ইসলামি জনকল্যাণ সংস্থা)  ANJUMAN MUFIDUL ISLAM  (Registered under the Soceties; Registration Act. XXI of 1860)
Brahmanbaria Br. Netrokona Br.	1984 1984	(ইসলামি জনকল্যাণ সংস্থা) ANJUMAN MUFIDUL ISLAM

Established: Jhenaidah Br. 1999 Lalmonirhat Br 1999 Pabna Br. 1999 Habigani Br. 2001 Rajbari Br. 2001 Thakurgaon Br. 2003 Narayanganj Br. 2003 Joypurhat Br. 2003 Jamalpur Br. 2003 Chuadanga Br. 2003 Pirojpur Br. 2004 Bhola Br. 2005 Narail Br. 2005 Naogaon Br. 2006 Sylhet Br. 2021

Ref: অঞ্জু /আইটি - ৭৬/০২/২০২১

## **Request for Quotation**

## Dear Concern,

Greetings from Anjuman Mufidul Islam

Anjuman Mufidul Islam (AMI) is requesting to offer price quotation from competent companies / Supplier that having experience in supply, installation & commissioning networking equipment as specified below at Anjuman Head Office, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000.

SL	Name of Hardware with Specification	Quantity
01	Access point.	01 Nos
	✓ Dual-band 4×4:4 MU-MIMO technology	
	✓ Supports 200+ concurrent Wi-Fi devices	
	✓ 2.33 Gbps wireless throughput	
	✓ 2 Gigabit wireline ports	
	✓ Self-Power adaptation upon auto detection of PoE	
	or PoE+.	

## **Terms & condition**

- 1. Last date of submission of quotation 22-05-2023 on or before 3.00 pm by email (ddit@anjumanmibd.org) or hard copy.
- 2. Payment will be made after delivery and setup of the services.

Md. Mostafizur Rahaman

**Date**: 18-05-2023

Deputy Director (IT)
Mobile: 01711585776

Call for necessary action

- 1. Website (AMI)
- 2. Relevant file